Confidentiality Requested:

CORRECTION #1

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1257491

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15		
Name:	Spot Description:		
Address 1:			
Address 2:	Feet from Dorth / South Line of Section		
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section		
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:		
Phone: ()			
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:		
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)		
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84		
Purchaser:	County:		
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:		
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:		
	Producing Formation:		
	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:		
☐ OG ☐ GSW ☐ Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:		
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet		
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?		
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet		
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:		
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.		
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:			
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan		
Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)		
	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls		
Commingled Permit #: Dual Completion Permit #:	Dewatering method used:		
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:		
ENHR Permit #:			
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:		
	Lease Name: License #:		
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West		
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:		

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY					
Confidentiality Requested					
Date:					
Confidential Release Date:					
Wireline Log Received					
Geologist Report Received					
UIC Distribution					
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:					

CORRECTION #1

1257491

Operator Na	me:				Lease Name:	 _Well #:	 _
Sec	Twp	S. R	 East Wes	st	County:		

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		Yes No	L	.og Formatio	on (Top), Depth an	d Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	,	Yes No	Nam	e		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run	0	☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ No					
List All E. Logs Run:							
		CASING Report all strings set-c	RECORD Ne		ion, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SQU	JEEZE RECORD			
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		Type and Pe	ercent Additives	
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone							
Does the volume of the t		n this well? aulic fracturing treatment ex submitted to the chemical c			No (If No, ski	o questions 2 an o question 3) out Page Three o	
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated				cture, Shot, Cement mount and Kind of Mat		Depth	

Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Water	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITION OF C	GAS:		METHOD	OF COMPLETION:		PRODUCTION INTE	RVAL:
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	Open Hole	Perf.	Dually Comp.	Commingled		
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)		Other (Speed	5 ()	(Submit ACO-5)	(Submit ACO-4)		
	,	Other (Speci	iy)				

Packer At:

Pumping

Producing Method:

Liner Run:

Gas Lift

No

Yes

Other (Explain)

TUBING RECORD:

Size:

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR.

Set At:

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC
Well Name	STRACKLEJOHN 26-1
Doc ID	1257491

All Electric Logs Run

ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY LOG

BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC ARRAY LOG

MICROLOG

QUAD COMBO LOG

REPEAT PASS

SPECTRAL DENSITY DUAL SPACED NEUTRON LOG

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC
Well Name	STRACKLEJOHN 26-1
Doc ID	1257491

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
HEEBNER	4012	
TORONTO	4028	
LANSING	4101	
KANSAS CITY	4491	
PAWNEE	4723	
CHEROKEE	4775	
MORROW	5026	
CHESTER	5215	
ST GENEVIEVE	5229	
ST LOUIS	5272	

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC
Well Name	STRACKLEJOHN 26-1
Doc ID	1257491

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement	Type and Percent Additives
SURFACE	12.25	8.625	24	1710	CLASS C	 SEE ATTACH ED

Summary of Changes

Lease Name and Number: STRACKLEJOHN 26-1 API/Permit #: 15-055-22345-00-00 Doc ID: 1257491 Correction Number: 1 Approved By: NAOMI JAMES

Field Name	Previous Value	New Value
Approved Date	12/18/2014	07/10/2015
Contractor License Number	35070	99975
Contractor Name	Saxon Drilling, LP	COMPANY SERVICING TOOLS
Kelly Bushing Elevation	2951	2950
Save Link	//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=12 35816	//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=12 57491



ION 1235816

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

WELL COMPLETION FORM

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15		
Name:	Spot Description:		
Address 1:			
Address 2:	Feet from Dorth / South Line of Section		
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section		
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:		
Phone: ()			
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:		
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxx)		
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84		
Purchaser:	County:		
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:		
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:		
	Producing Formation:		
	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing: Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:		
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW			
GG GSW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet		
CM (Coal Bed Methane) Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No		
	If yes, show depth set: Feet		
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:		
Operator:			
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.		
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:			
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan		
Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)		
Commingled Permit #:	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls		
Dual Completion Permit #:	Dewatering method used:		
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:		
ENHR Permit #:			
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:		
	Lease Name: License #:		
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West		
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:		

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:

KOLAR Document ID: 1235816

Operator Nam	ie:			Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec	Twp	S. R	East West	County:	

Page Two

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sheets)		Y	′es 🗌 No			og Formatio	n (Top), Depth a	and Datum	Sample
			⁄es 🗌 No	1	Name	Э		Тор	Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Cores Taken Electric Log Run Geologist Report / Mud Logs List All E. Logs Run:		□ Y □ Y	Yes ☐ No Yes ☐ No Yes ☐ No						
		Rep	CASING ort all strings set-c		Ne	w Used rmediate, productio	on, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Siz	ze Casing et (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
[ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING /	SQU	EEZE RECORD			
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	e of Cement	# Sacks Use	d		Type and	Percent Additives	
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone									
 Did you perform a hydra Does the volume of the Was the hydraulic fracture 	total base fluid of the	hydraulic fr	acturing treatment		-	☐ Yes ns? ☐ Yes ☐ Yes	No (If No, s	kip questions 2 ar kip question 3) ill out Page Three	
Date of first Production/Inj Injection:	jection or Resumed Pr	oduction/	Producing Meth	iod:		Gas Lift 🗌 O	ther <i>(Explain)</i>		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er Bb	ls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITIO	N OF GAS:		METHOD OF C			TION:		PRODUCTION INTERVAL: Top Bottom	
Vented Sold (If vented, Subn	Used on Lease		Open Hole Perf.		Dually Comp. Commingled (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)				
		ation	Bridge Plug Bridge Plu Type Set At			Acid,		ementing Squeezend of Material Used)	
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer At:					

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion				
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC				
Well Name	STRACKLEJOHN 26-1				
Doc ID	1235816				

All Electric Logs Run

ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY LOG

BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC ARRAY LOG

MICROLOG

QUAD COMBO LOG

REPEAT PASS

SPECTRAL DENSITY DUAL SPACED NEUTRON LOG

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion				
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC				
Well Name	STRACKLEJOHN 26-1				
Doc ID	1235816				

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
HEEBNER	4012	
TORONTO	4028	
LANSING	4101	
KANSAS CITY	4491	
PAWNEE	4723	
CHEROKEE	4775	
MORROW	5026	
CHESTER	5215	
ST GENEVIEVE	5229	
ST LOUIS	5272	

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC
Well Name	STRACKLEJOHN 26-1
Doc ID	1235816

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement	Type and Percent Additives
SURFACE	12.25	8.625	24	1710	CLASS C	SEE ATTACH ED

	SSERVICES, LLC 061591
Federal Tax I.D. REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999 SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092	# 20-8651475 SERVICE POINT: LBerg_US
DATE 9-20-19 SEC. TWP. RANGE CA Strack Job well # 26-1 LOCATION Vec. (20 OLD OR NEW (Circle one)	ILLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH 101000000, 1:00000, 2:00000 COUNTY STATE COUNTY STATE
CONTRACTORSaxson # 146TYPE OF JOBSurfaceHOLE SIZE1214T.D. 1710CASING SIZE6576DEPTHDRILL PIPEDEPTHTOOLDEPTHDRESS MAN	OWNER AMOUNT ORDERED JOSK Class Januard 32600 270 Sodium Medasilicate, Vietter Slosal 24 SSK Class C. 37000 Vietter flose a T
PRES. MAX MINIMUM MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 40, 83 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. PERFS. DISPLACEMENT 106, 666/ EQUIPMENT	COMMON @ POZMIX @ GEL @ CHLORIDE 225 ASC @ Ide Inuti Unstry (C) 350% Class 2440 S97860
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER (any Barza #S47-SSO HELPER Alex C BULKTRUCK #705-B42 DRIVER Gregory B, BULKTRUCK #994-642 DRIVER DOSE (PEPE) G,	
REMARKS: AFE 34697	TOTAL <u>19839,60</u> SERVICE
CHARGE TO: Merit Energy	DEPTH OF JOB $/OS/-200$ PUMP TRUCK CHARGE $34/3.7S$ SO = 34.40 - 220.05 MILEAGE $SO = 7.70 - 385.00$ MANIFOLD $= 7.70 - 385.00$ -27S.50 SO = 2.48 - 1651.36 SO = 2.48 - 1651.36
STREET CITY STATE	PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. PRINTED NAME	Rulber plus @ 131.00 DF(1) Ingrt Ploat @ 447.00 Stop (ollar @ 69.00 Guide Shel @ 100.00 Guide Shel @ 100.00 Centralizer 19 @ 7500 1000.00 Thread Locit 12 8500 1000.00 1000 Sales TAX (If Any) # 31.000.71 Discount # 31.000.71 Discount # 31.000.71 Wett \$ 31.000.71
×	

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 061652

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999

Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

SERVICE	POINT:		
	14	1.4 21	

SOUTH	ILAKE, T	EXAS 760	192			Liber	un o
DATE 9-23-14	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	
Strackleighn	WELL #	Va d		lette Ks North	La Cuall Ro	COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR NEW (Ci		10-1				1111104	163.
OLD ON THE OLD	rele one)		West to the	ands, south Eas	t, MEO		
CONTRACTOR	Sax	on t	t 146	OWNER			
TYPE OF JOB	Plug		bandon.				
HOLE SIZE		T.E	1	CEMENT	201-	SK AL	
CASING SIZE	18 0		PTH 1800	AMOUNT C	RDERED 240	Class 1	<u>+</u>
TUBING SIZE	12 16	DE L# DE	<u>pth</u> pth <i>190</i> 1		16"gel, 1/4#1	-102001	
TOOL	0 10		PTH				
PRES. MAX			NIMUM	COMMON		0	
MEAS. LINE		SH	OE JOINT				-
CEMENT LEFT IN	VCSG.			GEL			-
PERFS.			11	CHLORIDE			·
DISPLACEMENT				ASC Class A- 6	alua hit - Ala	R@ 18.92	ILEUA DA
	EQU	JIPMENT	ſ		5001 60 /p	@2.97	4540.80
PUMP TRUCK	CEMENT	ER Fda	v Rondiguez/Ces	a fluis		_@	
# 923-501			Estradu				-1
BULK TRUCK			- 1.			0	
# 950-692	DRIVER	Jose 1	4 Gorcia (plep)	e)			
BULK TRUCK	DDUVED		<i>c p</i>				
#	DRIVER]]	@	
				MILEAGE			11510 80
M	and the second sec	MARKS:			5	TOTA	. 4719.00
AFE #	3469	7					
					SERV	ICE	
					10.5		
				DEPTH OF	CK CHARGE <u>1</u>	6	2,249.84
				POMPTKU	LVN 50	10 B 1 C 8	220.00
(0	11		1	MILEAGE		@ 7.70	385.00
7	Than	K You	15	MANIFOLI)	@	7 - 2 - 2
				Handlin		@ 2.48	637.24
	# A			Drayag	E 538-14	_@2.75_	- 1,479.89
CHARGE TO:	Merit	Ener	TIY	Addiff	onal Hrs 1	@ 4420	
STREET		4			3	' "'''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''	L 5413-97
						5	
CITY	S1	LATE	ZIP		PLUG & FLOA	T EQUIPME	NT
						@	
					A		
To: Allied Oil &	Gas Serv	vices LL(\square	-	
			menting equipme	ent	T	_6	
			to assist owner o			@	
contractor to do	work as i	s listed.	The above work v	was			to
done to satisfact	ion and su	upervisio	n of owner agent	Oľ		TOTA	L_Y
contractor. I have	e read an	d unders	and the "GENER	AL	V (16 A)		
TERMS AND C	ONDITIO	ONS" list	ed on the reverse	side. SALES TA		2	
	01	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		TOTAL CH	ARGES 10,132	2.97	
PRINTED NAME	· Cal	inCa	514	DISCOUN	~ '		ID IN 30 DAYS
I INTEL IVAIVIE	11	1	/				
	111	/ /	/	Net-	7,093.08		
SIGNATURE	141	/			L		
/	11						
2.52	/ · · ·						